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NHS Providers Polling
CATI Fieldwork : 26th - 29th April 2018

Absolutes/col percents

Table 1
Q1. Thinking about the NHS over the next few years do you expect it to ...
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Socio-Economic Group Region
York-
shire
& Hum- West East
North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
Total Male Female 18-24  25-34  35-44 4554 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE East  West side lands lands  Wales ern London  East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (Q) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) () (s) ® (u) (v)
Unweighted base 917 444 473 70 145 142 176 142 242 339 258 113 207 39 114 80 95 69 55 100 130 146 89
Weighted base 915 451 464 98* 162 152 163 129 211 252 251 193 219 42* 115* 84* 90* 75* 50" 96* 133 139 88*
NET: Better 195 95 101 28 36 21 18 27 63 40 47 44 63 9 28 12 25 11 9 19 34 29 21
21%  21% 22% 29% 23%eF  14% 1% 21%F 30%EFg 16% 19% 23% 29%l  21% 24% 15% 27%0q  14% 18% 19% 25%q  20% 24%
Get much better (5) 20 8 13 1 10 1 1 2 6 4 6 3 8 - - 1 2 2 1 2 8 1 2
2% 2% 3% 1% 6%EFg 1% * 1% 3%f 1% 2% 1% 4% - - 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 6%NU 1% 2%
Get better (4) 175 87 88 27 27 21 18 26 57 37 42 41 55 9 28 11 22 8 8 16 25 27 19
19%  19%  19%  28% 17%  13% 1% 20%F  27%DEF 15%  17%  21%  25%W 21%  24%q 14% 25%0Q 11%  16%  17% 19%  19% 22%
Stay the same (3) 281 157 124 32 49 47 48 42 62 83 93 52 52 10 31 27 32 21 14 29 42 48 28
31%  35%B 27%  33% 30%  31% 29% 32% 30%  33%L 37%kL 27%  24%  23%  27%  31% 36% 28%  29%  30% 31%  34% 31%
Get worse (2) 322 145 177 30 58 65 62 45 62 94 84 74 70 16 42 28 26 36 17 34 48 47 28
35%  32% 38%a 31% 36% 42%H  38%h 35% 30% 37% 33% 38% 32% 39% 36% 33% 29% 48%Puv 33% 36% 36% 33% 32%
Get much worse (1) 100 46 54 6 15 17 32 14 16 32 21 22 25 7 13 14 6 6 10 13 9 15 7
1%  10% 12% 6% 10% 1% 20%DEG 11% 8% 13% 8% 12% 12% 17% 1% 17%pT 7% 8% 19%PTv 14% 7% 1% 8%
H
NET: Worse 422 191 231 37 73 81 94 58 79 126 105 96 95 23 54 42 33 42 26 48 57 62 35
46% 42% 50%A 37% 45% 53%H 58%DGH 45% 37% 50%j 42% 50% 44% 56%p 47% 50% 36% 56%Pv  52%p  49%p 43% 44% 40%
Don't know 17 9 8 1 3 2 2 1 7 3 6 - 8 - 3 4 1 2 1 1 1 1 4
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%k - 4%iK - 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Mean 2.66 2.70 2.62 2.86 2.73eF 250 2.33 2.66F 2.87EF 2.54 2.70i  2.63 2771 249 2.65 247 2.87mO 2.51 2.47 2.58 2.820q 2.66 2.770
g QRs r
Standard deviation 0.99 0.96 1.01 0.94 1.05 0.89 0.93 0.96 1.01 0.94 0.93 0.99 1.09 1.02 0.97 0.98 0.95 0.91 1.04 1.01 1.03 0.95 0.98
Standard error 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.16 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.14 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.11

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h - i
* small base

| - m/n/o/p/q/r/sit/u/v
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Table 2
Q2. If the Government were to devote more funding to health and care services, which three, if any, of the following do you think it should prioritise in terms of spending ...
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Socio-Economic Group Region
York-
shire
& Hum-  West East
North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE East West side lands lands  Wales ern London East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (Q) (h) (i) (0 (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) ((s] (s) ® (u) (v)
Unweighted base 917 444 473 70 145 142 176 142 242 339 258 113 207 39 114 80 95 69 55 100 130 146 89
Weighted base 915 451 464 98* 162 152 163 129 211 252 251 193 219 42* 115* 84* 90* 75* 50* 96* 133 139 88*
Urgent and emergency 623 310 313 79 115 109 100 70 150 157 176 137 153 35 82 55 62 54 25 63 99 88 60
care such as A&E and 68% 69% 67% 80% 71%G  71%fG  62% 54% 71%fG  62% 70%i 71% 70%i 82%0Ru 71%R  65% 68%R  72%R  50% 66%r  74%Ru  63% 68%R
ambulance services
Mental health services 527 226 302 63 101 98 102 77 86 146 152 115 115 21 69 39 58 37 27 55 82 95 45
58% 50% 65%A  64% 62%H  64%H 63%H 60%H 41% 58% 61% 59% 53% 49% 60% 47% 64%0q 49% 53% 57% 62%0 68%mOQ51%
rv
Community and social 369 154 216 22 61 58 70 57 100 17 94 71 87 17 52 33 30 37 28 39 42 54 37
care services, such as 40% 34% 47%A  22% 38% 38% 43% 45% 47%d 47%Jk  37% 37% 40% 41% 45%t 39% 34% 50%pT 55%0PT 41% 31% 39% 42%
supporting people with u

day-to-day needs like
washing and dressing

Children's services 362 162 201 50 83 64 64 46 55 83 91 87 101 18 43 39 37 21 21 34 56 55 39
40% 36% 43%A  51% 51%FGH 42%H  39%H 36%h  26% 33% 36% 45%I 46%l  42% 37% 46%Q 41%q 27% 42% 35% 42%q 40% 44%Q

Primary care, including 303 164 139 30 52 51 55 44 70 109 82 58 53 1 38 33 30 23 15 33 52 43 26
general practice and 33% 36%b  30% 30% 32% 34% 34% 35% 33% 43%JKL 33%l| 30% 24% 25% 33% 39% 33% 31% 29% 35% 39% 30% 30%
pharmacy

Routine planned 222 125 97 15 27 23 43 31 83 49 70 46 58 5 30 23 23 22 18 23 21 37 21
surgery, for example 24% 28%B  21% 15% 17% 15% 27%dE  24%e 39%DEF 19% 28%I| 24% 27%i 12% 26%t 27%mt  26%t 30%mT 35%MT 24% 16% 26%mT  23%
hip, knee and cataract G

operations

Public health 211 121 90 25 30 44 34 30 47 72 63 34 41 11 23 25 19 17 13 17 32 35 20
initiatives to prevent 23% 27%B  19% 26% 19% 29%d  21% 23% 22% 29%KL 25% 18% 19% 26% 20% 29%s  22% 22% 25% 17% 24% 25% 23%

more people from
becoming unhealthy and
ill

None of these 23 18 6 2 3 1 3 7 6 5 4 6 8 2 1 1 2 1 1 6 3 2 2
3% 4%B 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6%E 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 7%nu 2% 2% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h - i
* small base

Prepared by Ipsos MORI
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 3

Q3. Which of the following, if any, is most important to you when receiving non-emergency care ...
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Socio-Economic Group Region
York-
shire
& Hum-  West East
North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE East West side lands  lands Wales ern  London East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (Q) (h) (i) (0 (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r (s) ® (u) ()
Unweighted base 917 444 473 70 145 142 176 142 242 339 258 113 207 39 114 80 95 69 55 100 130 146 89
Weighted base 915 451 464 98* 162 152 163 129 211 252 251 193 219 42* 115* 84* 90* 75* 50* 96* 133 139 88*
Receiving the highest 348 196 152 42 69 61 65 45 66 114 99 74 62 14 48 33 34 26 14 36 55 57 33
quality of care 38%  44%B  33% 43% 43%H 40%h  40%h  35% 31% 45%L  39%L  38% < 28% 32% 41% 39% 38% 35% 28% 37% 41% 41% 37%
Short waiting times 191 100 91 23 34 35 28 24 47 56 50 35 50 6 16 19 19 21 12 18 36 26 17
21%  22% 20% 23% 21% 23% 17% 19% 22% 22% 20% 18% 23% 14% 14% 23% 21% 28%N  25% 19% 27%N  19% 19%
Being listened to 106 37 69 6 13 18 17 20 32 20 25 23 38 7 16 5 13 14 6 8 13 20 4
12% 8% 15%A 6% 8% 12% 10% 16%d  15%d 8% 10% 12% 18%lJ  17%ov  14%v 6% 15%0V  18%0sV 12% 8% 10% 15%0V 5%
Being treated close to 103 41 61 5 7 8 17 19 47 16 25 27 35 7 11 10 10 5 10 13 10 14 12
my home 1% 9% 13%a 5% 4% 5% 10%d  15%DE 22%DEF 6% 10% 14%| 16%lj 18% 10% 1% 1% 6% 21%nQT 14% 8% 10% 13%
u
Ability to choose a 73 25 48 9 19 11 20 5 8 21 25 9 18 5 11 10 5 1 3 11 6 9 11
date for treatment to 8% 5% 10%A 9% 12%GH 7% 13%GH 4% 4% 8% 10%k 5% 8% 13%Q  9%q 12%Qt 6% 2% 6% 12%Qt 5% 6% 13%QT
fit in with my personal
circumstances
Having a choice in my 43 23 20 3 10 11 10 5 5 13 13 10 6 - 10 3 4 3 4 3 5 7 5
support and treatment 5% 5% 4% 3% 6%h 7%H 6%h 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% - 9%m 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6%
Having a clear point of 39 21 18 8 6 8 4 7 6 11 12 12 4 * 3 4 3 5 1 5 7 4 5
contact 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6%I 2% 1% 3% 5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 3% 6%
None of these 12 8 5 2 4 - 1 3 2 1 3 4 4 2 * - 2 - - 2 1 4 1
1% 2% 1% 2% 3%e - 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 6%noqt * - 2% - - 2% 1% 3% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h - i
* small base

/I - m/n/o/p/qg/r/sitiuiv

Prepared by Ipsos MORI
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Table 4

Q4. Thinking about the NHS as a whole, which of the following statements best reflects your views on the way the NHS uses money ...
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Socio-Economic Group Region
York-
shire
& Hum-  West East
North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34  35-44  45-54 55-64 65+ AB 03] c2 DE East West side lands  lands Wales ern  London  East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (Q) (h) (i) (0] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r (s) ® (u) (v)
Unweighted base 917 444 473 70 145 142 176 142 242 339 258 113 207 39 114 80 95 69 55 100 130 146 89
Weighted base 915 451 464 98* 162 152 163 129 211 252 251 193 219 42* 115* 84* 90* 75* 50* 96* 133 139 88*
The NHS almost never 53 27 26 8 10 8 10 6 13 11 14 14 15 1 6 2 4 3 6 8 9 6 8
wastes money 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 12%mou 8% 7% 4% 10%
The NHS often wastes 466 214 252 32 71 61 92 83 127 123 136 104 103 23 64 45 38 38 28 45 65 72 48
money 51%  48% 54%a  32% 44% 40% 57%DE 65%DE 60%DE 49% 54% 54% 47% 54% 55%p  54% 42% 51% 56% 47% 49% 51% 55%
The NHS generally 345 183 163 54 64 75 58 33 61 109 89 69 78 17 38 31 41 30 15 40 52 53 27
doesn't waste money 38%  41% 35% 55% 40%GH 49%FGH 36%g  26% 29% 43%]  36% 36% 36% 41% 33% 37% 45%v  41% 30% 41% 39% 38% 31%
Don't know 50 26 23 5 17 8 2 7 10 10 11 6 23 1 7 5 7 3 1 3 7 10 4

5% 6% 5% 6% 10%Fh 5%f 2% 5% 5%f 4% 4% 3% 11%IUK 3% 6% 6% 8% 4% 2% 3% 6% 7% 5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - d/
* small base

r/s/t

Prepared by Ipsos MORI




Table 5
Gender

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Male

Female

Total

917
915

451
49%

464
51%

CATI Fieldwork : 26th - 29th April 2018

NHS Providers Polling

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h - i

* small base

Prepared by Ipsos MORI

/I - m/n/o/p/qg/r/sitiuiv

Gender Age Socio-Economic Group Region
York-
shire
& Hum-  West East
North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East  West side lands lands Wales ern London East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (Q) (h) (i) (0] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r (s) ) (u) (V)
444 473 70 145 142 176 142 242 339 258 113 207 39 114 80 95 69 55 100 130 146 89
451 464 98* 162 152 163 129 211 252 251 193 219 42* 115* 84* 90* 75* 50* 96* 133 139 88*
451 71 80 78 81 53 88 135 115 113 87 18 57 46 40 37 25 42 77 63 47
100%B 72% 49% 51%h  50% 42% 42% 54%JL  46% 59%JL  40% 42% 50% 55% 45% 49% 49% 44% 57%psu 45% 53%
464 27 82 74 82 75 123 117 136 79 132 25 58 38 50 39 26 54 57 77 41
100%A  28% 51% 49% 50% 58% 58%e  46% 54%K 41% 60%IK  58% 50% 45% 55%t  51% 51% 56%t  43% 55%t  47%

Page 5

Absolutes/col percents
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Table 6
Age
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Socio-Economic Group Region
York-
shire
& Hum- West East
North North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE East West side lands lands Wales ern London East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (Q) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) ((s] (s) ® (u) (v)
Unweighted base 917 444 473 70 145 142 176 142 242 339 258 113 207 39 114 80 95 69 55 100 130 146 89
Weighted base 915 451 464 98* 162 152 163 129 211 252 251 193 219 42* 115* 84* 90* 75* 50* 96* 133 139 88*
18-24 98 ! 27 98 - - - - - 25 39 14 21 4 5 10 12 4 4 3 32 19 8
1% 16%B 6% 100% - - - - - 10% 15%IKI 7% 10% 10% 4% 11%nS  13%NS 5% 7% 3% 24%mNO 13%NgS 9%
pQRSUV
25-34 162 80 82 - 162 - - - - 50 50 35 27 12 30 14 7 8 3 13 37 21 15
18% 18% 18% - 100%EFGH - - - - 20%L 20%L 18% 12% 29%PQR 26%PQR 17% 8% 10% 7% 14% 28%0PQ  15% 17%p
su SuU RSU
35-44 152 78 74 - - 152 - - - 50 38 40 25 4 15 17 17 9 7 12 23 32 18
17% 17% 16% - - 100%DFGH - - - 20%L  15% 21%L 12% 10% 13% 20% 19% 12% 13% 12% 17% 23%ns 20%
45-54 163 81 82 - - 163 - - 47 50 35 30 7 15 16 18 16 12 21 19 25 14
18% 18% 18% - - - 100%DEGH - - 19% 20% 18% 14% 17% 13% 19% 20% 22% 23% 22% 14% 18% 15%
55-64 129 53 75 - - - - 129 - 32 29 37 30 10 19 14 15 15 6 10 12 17 12
14% 12% 16%a - - - - 100%DEFH - 13% 12% 19%)j 14% 23%sT 16% 16% 17% 20%t 12% 10% 9% 12% 14%
65 or older 211 88 123 - - - - - 211 49 45 32 85 5 32 15 21 23 19 38 11 25 22
23% 20% 27%A - - - - - 100%DEF 19% 18% 17% 39%IJK 12% 27%mT  18%t 24%T 31%MoT 38%MOp 39%MOPT 8% 18%T 25%T
G u TU Uv
Average age 47.37 4495 49.74A 21.00 29.50 39.50 49.50 59.50 70.00 46.04 4447 4712 52.461 44.62T 48.99T 46.21T 48.79T 53.13M 53.65M 53.67M 38.12 45.34T 48.08T
JK OTUv OTUv nOpTUV

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h - i
* small base

| - m/n/o/p/q/r/sit/u/v

Prepared by Ipsos MORI
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Table 7
Current working status
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Socio-Economic Group Region
York-
shire
& Hum-  West East
North North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554  55-64 65+ AB (03] c2 DE East West side lands lands ~ Wales ern London East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (Q) (h) (i) (0] (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) ((s] (s) ® (u) (v)
Unweighted base 917 444 473 70 145 142 176 142 242 339 258 113 207 39 114 80 95 69 55 100 130 146 89
Weighted base 915 451 464 98* 162 152 163 129 211 252 251 193 219 42* 115* 84* 90* 75* 50" 96* 133 139 88*
NET: Working 535 296 239 57 141 122 133 63 20 167 168 136 65 26 67 48 45 37 27 49 91 90 56
58%  66%B 52% 58% 87%GH 80%GH 82%GH 49%H 9% 66%L 67%L 71%L 30% 61% 58% 56% 50% 49% 53% 51% 68%PQr 65%PqS 63%
S
Working full time - 426 258 168 39 121 101 109 47 9 136 131 110 48 19 56 37 36 32 22 36 71 74 44
working 30 hours per 47%  57%B  36% 39% 75%GH 66%GH 67%GH 37%H 4% 54%L  52%L 57%L 22% 45% 48% 43% 40% 42% 44% 38% 53%pS 53%pS 50%
week or more
Working part time - 109 37 72 18 19 21 24 15 11 30 36 26 16 7 11 11 9 6 5 12 20 17 12
working between 8 and 12% 8% 15%A  19% 12%H  14%H  15%H 12%H 5% 12% 14%L  13% 8% 17% 10% 13% 10% 7% 9% 13% 15% 12% 13%
29 hours per week
NET: Not Working 380 156 224 41 21 31 29 66 191 86 83 57 154 16 48 37 45 38 23 48 43 49 32

42%  34% 48%A  42% 13% 20% 18% 51%DEF 91%DEF 34% 33% 29% 70%IK 39% 42% 44% 50%TU 51%Tu  47%t 49%TU  32% 35% 37%
G

Not working but seeking 50 30 20 9 4 14 8 12 4 8 9 8 26 4 3 4 5 6 1 2 6 11 9
work or temporarily 6% 7% 4% 10% 2% 9%DH  5%h 9%DH 2% 3% 3% 4% 12%JK 9% 3% 5% 5% 8% 3% 2% 4% 8%s  10%NS
unemployed or sick
Not working and not 64 30 35 31 11 8 7 4 3 11 18 5 30 2 6 4 5 4 2 9 21 8 2
seeking work/ student 7% 7% 7% 31% 7%H 5%h 4%h 3% 2% 5% 7%k 2% 14%UK 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9%V 16%NOPq 6% 3%
RUV
Retired on a state 90 26 63 - - 1 - 5 84 4 9 4 73 4 9 6 11 9 10 16 4 11 10
pension only 10% 6% 14%A - - 1% - 4%DF 40%DEFG 2% 4% 2% 33%IJK 10% 8% 7% 13%T 12%T 20%NOT 16%noTu 3% 8% 11%T
U
Retired with a private 138 67 71 1 1 - 5 35 96 55 40 32 11 5 27 16 19 15 10 19 9 10 7
pension 15%  15% 15% 1% * - 3%E  27%DEF 46%DEF 22%jL 16%L 17%L 5% 13% 24%TUV 19%TUv 21%TUV 20%TUv 21%TUv 20%TUV 7% 7% 8%
G
House person, 38 3 35 - 5 8 9 1 4 8 8 8 15 1 3 7 5 4 - 2 3 9 4
housewife, 4% 1% 7%A - 3% 6% 6%h 9%dH 2% 3% 3% 4% 7%ij 2% 2% 8%nrst 5% 6% - 2% 3% 7%r 4%

househusband, etc.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h - i
* small base

/I - m/n/o/p/qg/r/sitiuiv

Prepared by Ipsos MORI
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Table 8
SEG
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Socio-Economic Group Region
York-
shire
& Hum-  West East
North North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 65+ AB C1 Cc2 DE East West side lands lands Wales ern London  East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (Q) (h) (i) (0 (k) () (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r (s) ® (u) (v)
Unweighted base 917 444 473 70 145 142 176 142 242 339 258 113 207 39 114 80 95 69 55 100 130 146 89
Weighted base 915 451 464 98* 162 152 163 129 211 252 251 193 219 42* 115* 84* 90* 75* 50* 96* 133 139 88*
NET: AB 252 135 17 25 50 50 47 32 49 252 - - - 11 26 25 19 19 11 29 41 42 30
28% 30% 25% 25% 31% 33%h  29% 25% 23% 100%JKL - - - 27% 23% 29% 21% 25% 23% 30% 30% 30% 33%p
A 58 32 26 7 9 10 10 10 1 58 - - - 2 6 7 6 5 1 3 15 10 4
6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 23%JKL - - - 6% 5% 8% 6% 7% 1% 3% 11%RSv 7% 4%
B 194 103 91 17 41 39 37 22 38 194 - - - 9 20 18 13 14 11 26 26 32 26
21% 23% 20% 17% 25% 26%h  23% 17% 18% 77%JKL - - - 21% 17% 21% 14% 19% 21% 27%P 19% 23% 29%nP
C1 251 115 136 39 50 38 50 29 45 - 251 - - 8 32 17 29 12 14 21 43 54 21
27% 26% 29% 39% 31%h  25% 31%H 23% 21% - 100%IKL - - 20% 28% 21% 32%Q 16% 27% 22% 32%Q 38%m0Q23%
sV
c2 193 113 79 14 35 40 35 37 32 - - 193 - 14 39 16 25 23 9 14 22 17 15
21% 25%B  17% 14% 22% 26%H 21% 29%H 15% - - 100%IJL - 32%StU  34%0rS  19% 27%stU  31%STU 18% 15% 17% 12% 17%
v TUvV v
D 95 41 54 15 19 11 20 12 17 - - - 95 5 9 16 6 11 6 16 12 8 5
10% 9% 12% 15% 12% 7% 12% 10% 8% - - - 43%IJK  12% 8% 19%NPtU 7% 15%uv  13% 16%npUV 9% 6% 6%
\
E 124 46 77 6 8 14 10 18 68 - - - 124 4 10 10 13 9 10 16 16 19 18
14% 10% 17%A 6% 5% 9% 6% 14%DF  32%DEFG - - - 57%UK 9% 8% 12% 14% 13% 20%n 17%n 12% 14% 20%N
NET: DE 219 87 132 21 27 25 30 30 85 - - - 219 9 18 26 18 21 16 32 28 27 23
24% 19% 28%A  21% 17% 17% 19% 23% 40%DEFG - - - 100%IJK  20% 16% 31%Nu  20% 27%n 32%Nu  33%Npt 21% 20% 26%n
U

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h - i
* small base

/I - m/n/o/p/qg/r/sitiuiv

Prepared by Ipsos MORI
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Table 9
Is the house or flat in which you live...?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Socio-Economic Group Region
York-
shire
& Hum-  West East
North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South  South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554  55-64 65+ AB 3] c2 DE East West side lands lands  Wales ern  London East  West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (a) (h) (i) (0] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) ((s] (s) ) (u) (v)
Unweighted base 917 444 473 70 145 142 176 142 242 339 258 113 207 39 114 80 95 69 55 100 130 146 89
Weighted base 915 451 464 98* 162 152 163 129 211 252 251 193 219 42* 115* 84* 90* 75* 50* 96* 133 139 88*
NET: Owners 590 284 306 40 84 97 108 101 161 193 168 133 97 31 81 47 55 51 37 65 77 87 59
65%  63% 66% 41% 52% 64%d 66%D  78%DEF 76%DEF 76%JL 67%L 69%L 44% 73% 70%o0t  56% 61% 68% 74%0T  67% 57% 63% 67%
Owned outright - 325 156 169 18 18 23 40 74 151 98 85 66 75 17 40 29 36 34 24 39 34 44 27
without mortgage 35%  34% 36% 19% 1% 15% 25%De 58%DEF 72%DEF 39% 34% 34% 35% 40% 35% 35% 40%T  45%Tuv 48%TUV 41%T  26% 31% 30%
G
Owned with a mortgage 266 128 137 22 67 74 68 26 10 95 83 66 22 14 40 18 19 18 13 25 42 44 32
or loan 29% 28% 30% 22% 41%GH 49%GH 42%GH 20%H 5% 38%L 33%L 34%L 10% 33% 35%0P 22% 21% 23% 26% 26% 32% 31% 36%0P
NET: Renters 300 153 147 52 71 52 53 24 47 53 76 52 119 9 33 32 34 20 1 31 53 48 28
33% 34% 32% 53% 44%fGH 34%GH 32%GH 19% 22% 21% 30%l 27% 55%WK 21% 28% 38%r  38%r 27% 23% 32% 39%mR 35% 32%
Rented from the council 121 50 71 22 20 15 25 12 27 12 19 16 73 6 14 18 13 8 3 13 17 23 6
18% 1% 15%a 22% 12% 10% 16% 9% 13% 5% 8% 9% 33%IJK 15% 13% 21%RV 14% 1% 6% 13% 12% 17%V 6%
Rented from a housing 64 37 27 12 10 13 10 6 13 6 20 16 22 - 11 - 9 7 2 8 12 8 7
association 7% 8% 6% 13% 6% 9% 6% 4% 6% 3% 8%| 8%  10%l - 9%mO - 10%mO  9%mO  5%0 9%mO  9%mO  6%0 8%0
Rented from someone 115 66 49 18 41 23 18 7 7 34 37 19 25 3 8 14 13 5 6 10 24 17 16
else 13% 15%b  11% 18% 26%eFG 15%GH 11%H 6% 3% 14% 15% 10% 1% 7% 7% 17%Nq 14% 7% 1% 1% 18%Ngq 12% 18%Nq
H
Rent free 25 15 10 6 6 3 2 4 3 7 7 9 2 2 2 5 1 3 1 * 4 4 1
3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5%I 1% 6%s 2% 6%s 1% 5% 3% * 3% 3% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - d/e/
* small base

Prepared by Ipsos MORI
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Table 10
How many cars are there in your household?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Socio-Economic Group Region
York-
shire
& Hum-  West East
North  North ber- Mid- Mid- East- South South
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ AB C1 c2 DE East West side lands  lands  Wales ern London East West
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (q) (h) (i) (0] (k) 0] (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (r) (s) ® (u) (v)
Unweighted base 917 444 473 70 145 142 176 142 242 339 258 113 207 39 114 80 95 69 55 100 130 146 89
Weighted base 915 451 464 98* 162 152 163 129 211 252 251 193 219 42* 115* 84* 90* 75* 50* 96* 133 139 88*
None 186 81 105 25 30 26 28 15 62 31 50 28 77 7 19 15 13 14 12 15 47 33 12
20% 18% 23% 26% 19% 17% 17% 12% 29%DEF 12% 20%| 15% 35%IUK  16% 17% 18% 14% 18% 23% 15% 35%MNO 24%v 13%
G PQSuv
1 379 186 193 31 62 73 58 47 107 106 95 79 99 17 59 31 43 30 18 52 48 49 31
41% 41% 42% 31% 38% 48%fg  36% 37% 51%DFG 42% 38% 41% 45% 40% 51%0TU 37% 48%u  40% 37% 54%0rT  36% 35% 35%
\ uv
2 268 135 133 21 53 45 59 53 37 87 73 72 35 18 30 25 28 24 14 21 29 44 34
29% 30% 29% 22% 33%H 30%H 36%H 41%eH 17% 34%L  29%L 37%L 16% 43%nST 26% 30% 31% 31% 28% 21% 22% 32%t 39%nST
3+ 83 50 33 21 17 9 18 13 5 29 33 14 7 - 7 12 6 8 6 9 10 13 11
9% 11%b 7% 21% 10%H 6% 11%H 10%H 3% 11%L 13%L 7% 3% - 6% 15%Mn 7% 11%m  12%M  10%m 7% 9%m 13%M
Mean 1.36 149 124 1.54 1.39H 125H 1.74H 1.52EH 0.95 153L 1.59L 1.38L  0.90 1.27 1.27 1.47 1.30 1.40 1.33 1.36 1.33 1.31 1.61Npu
Standard deviation 1.77 2.30 1.01 1.44 1.00 0.83 3.59 0.87 0.84 1.08 2.96 0.84 0.87 0.73 0.97 1.08 0.80 1.05 1.06 1.27 3.90 1.04 1.15
Standard error 0.06 0.11 0.05 0.17 0.08 0.07 0.27 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.18 0.08 0.06 0.12 0.09 0.12 0.08 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.34 0.09 0.12

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h - i
* small base

/I - m/n/o/p/qg/r/sitiulv

Prepared by Ipsos MORI




Table 11

Have you taken a foreign holiday in the last 3 years?
Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base 917

Weighted base 915

Yes 575
63%

No 339

37%

Gender

Male Female
(a) (b)

NHS Providers Polling

CATI Fieldwork : 26th - 29th April 2018

Socio-Economic Group

18-24

(c)

North
West
(n)

South

London East

444 473
451 464
277 298

61% 64%

174 166
39% 36%

70
98*
56
57%

42
43%

75%FH  71%fH  60%h

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - a/b - d/e/f/g/h - i

* small base

Prepared by Ipsos MORI

114
115*
80

69%mQ 58%

36

63%IJK 48%nT 31%

(1) (u)

130 146
133 139
96 93
72%MoP 67%Q
Qs
37 46

28% 33%
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